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Soprema, Inc.
RE: Soprema Alsan RS 230 Field and RS 260 LO Field Liquid Applied Roof Covering System.

The roof covering systems described above are approved as Class A roof coverings subject
to the following conditions:

1. The roofing materials shall be delivered to the job site in sealed containers identified by
the manufacturer’s name and product designation.

2. Application of the components shall be on a concrete deck in accordance with the
manufacturer’s instructions consistent with the description and requirements herein.
(A copy shall be available at the job site).

DISCUSSION

The clerical modification is to update the report to the 2017 Los Angeles City Building Code and
to update the contact person and phone number.

The report is in compliance with the 2017 Los Angeles City Building Code.

The approval was based on tests in accordance with ICC Evaluation Services Acceptance
Criteria for Membrane Roof Covering Systems (AC 75)

Addressee to whom this Research Report is issued is responsible for providing copies of it,
complete with any attachments indicated, to architects, engineers and builders using items
approved herein in design or construction which must be approved by Department of Building
and Safety Engineers and Inspectors.

This general approval of an equivalent alternate to the Code is only valid where an engineer
and/or inspector of this Department has determined that all conditions of this approval have been
met in the project in which it is to be used.

QUAN NGHIEM, Chief
Engineering Research Section
201 N. Figueroa St., Room 880
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Phone- 213-202-9812

Fax- 213-202-9943
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GENERAL APPROVAL — Renewal and Clerical Modification -Soprema ALSAN RS 230

Field and RS 260 LO Field Liquid Applied Roof Covering System.

DETAILS

ALSAN RS 230 Field liquid applied roof covering system:

Deck: Concrete deck with maximum1-inch per foot slope.
Primer: ALSAN RS 276 primer applied at the rate of 1.0 gallon per 100 ft>.
Base Coat: ALSAN RS 230 Field applied at the rate of 3.91 gallon per 100 ft>.

Reinforcement: While the base coat of ALSAN RS 230 Field is wet, a layer of non-woven,
needle punched polyester reinforcement fabric is applied and rolled so that the
air bubbles are removed.

Top Coat:

ALSAN RS 260 LO Field liquid applied roof covering system:

ALSAN RS 230 Field applied at the rate of 1.95 gallon per 100 ft.

Deck: Concrete deck with maximum 1-1/2-inch per foot slope.
Primer: ALSAN RS 276 primer applied at the rate of 1.0 gallon per 100 ft2.
Base Coat: ALSAN RS 260 LO Field applied at the rate of 3.91 gallon per 100 ft*.

Reinforcement: While the base coat of ALSAN RS 260 LO Field is wet, a layer of non-woven,
needle punched polyester reinforcement fabric is applied and rolled so that the
air bubbles are removed.

Top Coat:

LADBS G-5 (Rev.08/14)

ALSAN RS 260 LO Field applied at the rate of 1.95 gallon per 100 fi%.

RR 25908
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ADVANTAGES

DERBIBRITE

Modified Bitumen Waterproofing Membrane with a Unique Reflective Surfacing

Premium 3.5 mm (140 mil) Class A Fire Resistant Modified Bitumen Roofing
Membrane that combines Derbigum’s proven performance with a highly
reflective white clcry|ic surface.

Rigorously tested, Derbibrite exceeds Energy Star, Cool Roof Rating Council
approved and contributes to LEED certification

Manufactured with a ﬂberg|oss/po|yester reinforcement that allows the
acrylic to saturate and form an extremely tight molecular structure creating
an impenetrable surface resistant to light oils, animals fats and fungus.

May be used as both a roofing and flashing membrane

Derbibrite is applied with PERMASTIC Cold Adhesive

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TOP REINFORCEMENT LAYER 1

Fiberglass mot s
TOP REINFORCEMENT LAYER 2

Polyester scrim

ASTM Requirements
Test Methods D5147 /D6223-01

DERBIBRITE Results*

MACHINE
DIRECTION DI

CROSS

RECTION
Tensile Strength 0°F 150 150 131 131 Ibf/in
73°F 65 65 99 102 Ibf/in
Elongation 0°F 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.1 %
73°F 3.0 3.0 1.1 8.5 %
Tear Resistance 732k 120 120 156 156 Ibf
Dimensional Stability 1 1 0.05 0.05 %
Cold Flex D6223 (o] 0 -21 -20 4
Compound Stability 275 300 EF
MIT NA 5 %
Fire Resistance E180 & UL790 PASS/FAIL Class A rated to 2” slope
Fungus Resistance G21 PASS/FAIL 0 (no growth of fungi)
* Allvalves shown are nominal and subject o normal manufacluring folerances, Tested iiilly wiin 24 hours and again aged 28 days.
PRODUCT INFORMATION ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT*
Thickness 140 mil 3.5 mm Reflectivity C1549 20.76 20.68
Langth 33H6in 102 m Emissivity E1371 20.81 20.83
Width 39% in 10m Solar Reflective Index E1980 93 81
Weight o4lb 26kg * All values shown e nominal and subject to normal manufacturing folerances
Net Coverage 100 sq ft 92sqm

PACKAGING & STORAGE

Packaged 20 rolls per pallet. Rolls should be stored on end, on raised
p|atforms proteded from the weather.

DERBIGUM

4800 Blue Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64130

SDS available

on request:
(800) 727-9872 <gr>
www.derbigum.us APPROVED

Florida State
Wide Approval

RS2

(HAMIDADE COUNTY

| 1PPROVED]

PHONE: 800.727.9872 | FAX: 816.924.1542 = WEBSITE: www.derbigum.us | EMAIL: info@derbigum.us

;)
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CycleSafe

. W
SECURE BICYCLE PARKING

Cycle-Safe’'s
Product Line

LOCKERS

The ProPark® bicycle locker from
Cycle-Safe is an attractive, pad-mounted
modular system that's easy to install,
requires minimal maintenance, and
provides the ultimate in bicycle securtty.

CYCLEPORT
SHELTERS
A modular bicycle shelter system which

features a composite canopy with a tubu-

lar frame in contemporary design. May
be specified with a variety of side walls
and bike racks for weather protected
short term use.

U2 RACKS

Cycle-Safe’s “inverted U” type bike
racks are the leading edge in technology
for bike rack parking and offer the best
of short-term cycle parking. The inverted
U-rack design for two bicycles is widely
regarded as the recommended standard
for modern bicycles.

VINTAGE RACKS
Vintage Racks by Cycle-Safe are a
novel blend of the old and the new.
They capture the charm of traditional
omamental bicycle standards. Vintage
Racks were developed in response

to urban planners’ efforts to recreate
historic strestscapes as counterpoints to
the hustle and bustle of the

modern world.

WALLRACK"

Specifications

DIMENSION DRAWING:
NOTE: NEW design conforms to
bicycle wheel.

S

Product:  CycleSafe WallRack part# 17502
Capacity:  Holds 1 bike

to secure bike and

Material:  Heavy duty 3/8" wire frame frame
Finish: Durable polyester powdercoat finish, Red, Blue, Black or Silver, Stainless Steel upon
request

Mounting:  Wood (furnished): 2 - 5/16" lag wood screws, 12" O.C.
Concrete/Block: 5/16" lag shield upon request

ORDER INFORMATION:

+ WallRack part# 17502 (R)red, (BL)blue,
(BK)black, (S)silver)

« Stainless Steel WallRack part# 17503

* Extra Mounting lag screw part# 17505
+ Concrete lag shield part# 17504

* 45° Angle bracket kit part# 17513
Ships 1 per box, lag screws and shields included.

Contact us for more information

&anmSME

SECURE BICYCLE PARKING

PH 616.954.9977 FAX 616-954-0290
888.950.6531 CYCLESAFE.COM INFO@CYCLESAFE.COM T

v
©2009 Cycle-Safe, Inc. *Cycle-Safe® and ProPark® are Federally registered trademarks.  Printed on recycled paper. K] Rev. 824.16

2. Concrete Wall Installation:

A. Tools & Fasteners

e 3/8” Impact Drill

e 1/2” x 3" Long Carbide Drill Bit

e T-30 Torx Bit

e (2)5/16" Lag Shields Part #17504
{Included}

e (2)5/16" x 2-1/2” Long Lag Screws
Part #17505 {Included}

e Flat Head Screw Driver Bit

e Pencil

e Hammer )

e Tape Measure h

e Concrete Adhesive

e Blue Line or Laser Level b 2112 — e e

[ I

Installation: Lag Screw #1750 ‘ Lag Shield #17504

a) Locate center of bottom hole placement of the first WallRack

b) Snap a line with the Blue Line or Laser and make a mark with pencil at
approximately 60” from the floor to the first mounting hole position

¢) Hold rack straight and center hole over mark position, the bottom hole and
mark the upper hole at 12” center to center, which would be the 1st hole
down from the top

d) Remove rack and drill approximately 2-1/2” deep into concrete with
1/2” x 4” Drill Bit on center

e) Squirt in some Concrete Adhesive in both holes

f) Insert the (2) Lag Shields #17504 into the holes and tap flush with the hammer

g) Align the rack with the holes and Sleeves and insert the (2) Lag Screws #17505
using the T-30 Torx Driver and tighten

h) Next offset the bottom rack hole down by 12” vertical and over 16” center-to-

i)
j)

48"

9

center horizontal, yielding approx. 48” from the rack bottom hole to the floor
Repeat steps “c” thru “g” completing on set of racks

Repeat steps “a” thru “i” as necessary to complete the wall installation using a

Blue Line or Laser Level
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4-1/2" DIA. BOLT HOLES 3-3/4" DIA. BOLT HOLES
CENTERLINE EQUALLY SPACED (TYP.)

2" DIA. NPS——
STANDARD WEIGHT A\ 212"
STEEL PIPE (TYP.) \\

,~——UNCOATED 3/8"
THICK SECURITY CHAIN

23/8"
PIPE OD

9)Jl——3" X 1/4" THICK STEEL
CROSS BAR
(SEE NOTE 12)

3.0"

20"

TYP.CHAIN |

—EXISTING
TO BASE PLATE | CONCRETE
EACH END PAVEMENT

CORE EXISTING CONCRETE
PAVEMENT AND CONSTRUCT
CONCRETE FOUNDATION

6'DIA. (TYP.) |-

- L WHERE NECESSARY
(SEE NOTE C11)
SECTION /AN
(ANCHOR BOLTS NOT SHOWN) v
BICYCLE RACK

CLEARANCE ENVELOPE FOR———

BICYCLE RACK PARKING ZONE

(SEE NOTE D) \

- —— N -
MIN. 36" TO OBSTRUCTIONS =

MIN. 60" TO FIRE HYDRANTS
(SEENOTED)  /

BICYCLE RACK.—L\
CENTERED WITHIN
BICYCLE RACK
PARKING ZONE (TYP)

|
BICYCLE RACK PARKING ZONE
FREE OF ANY VAULTS AND UTILITY
BOXES ACCESS COVERS, CATCH
BASINS OR, SIMILAR STRUCTURES. |
\

BICYCLE RACK PARKING ZONE SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM VERTICAL HEADROOM
CLEARANCE OF 84 INCHES.

6-0"

BICYCLE RACK—
PARKING ZONE BOUNDARY. N

~

PARKING ZONE LENGTH 1

BICYCLE RACK PARKING ZONE
AND CLEARANCE ENVELOPE

SEE NOTE HEREON
"FOR EXCEPTION
Ve

P

STEEL PIPE 6" DIA. 3" THICK (TYP.)
STEEL BASE PLATE

PLAN

(SECURITY CHAIN AND ANCHOR BOLTS
ARE NOT SHOWN - SEE NOTE C)

STEEL PIPE—— N

CROSS BAR———
(SEE NOTE 12)

BOLT—
HOLES @
s ~——BASE

PLATE
ISOMETRIC
VIEW

NOTE:

FOR PARALLEL BICYCLE RACKS
EITHER STAND-ALONE OR IN A
SINGLE-ROW, THE BICYCLE RACKS
SHALL BE SETBACK A MINIMUM OF 3'-0"
MEASURED FROM THE BACK OF THE
STREET CURB TO THE CENTERLINE OF
THE BICYCLE RACKS AND THE BICYCLE
RACK PARKING ZONE WIDTH SHALL BE
/ 3-0" (SEE SHEET 2).

PARKING ZONE
WIDTH

/

NOT TO SCALE

gn

127 arena street, el segundo, ca 90245

[0] 310.322.3700
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BUREAU OF ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

BICYCLE RACK

STANDARD PLAN

CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT | KENNETH R. REDD, P.E.

CHECKED

RAFFI MASSABKI
BUREAU OF ENGINEERING

PAULINE CHAN
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SHEET 1 OF 4 SHEETS

DRAWN Author
CHECKED Checker
DATE 9/7/2023 4:35:31 PM
SCALE

JOB # 23-A001

A0.05C




O O
A(
O O @
| | H
CHAMFERED O O
Q e J
O
PRECAST CONCRETE = o ED
WHEEL STOP
] O °0o ° -s%fétﬁ%v 0 ©
O | EPOXY BONDING ADHESIVE °_° ° =3 ! [=
LN BETWEEN PRECAST WHEEL ~
SR A STOP & FINISH FLOOR g O °
= PR TR FINISH FLOOR < ™
© RN S % O '
SRCREED SRR v =
P Y 0 | N
L g e SR e e © O | DJA h
) A " “a o o 70 o
8 O 2| - 3" 6| - O" 6| - O" c
Z’ n
= FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION PLAN VIEW x 8
[Te) o
A ®©
()
m g
[
-
o
DETAIL - WHEEL STOP 9 MAILBOX 8 DETAIL - BICYCLE PARKING LONG TERM LOCKER %
3" = 1 '_O" 1 1/2" = 1 |_0|| 1 n = 1 l_0|| ‘5-. 8
o~
- o
/D ‘ (7/] N
20" L 16" 16" , 16" L 4'-0 ' " S &
7 4'-0 2 o
/'ll /'ll N g
w w o j o i
(o] - —W% " \ 2| _ Oll/\ /\2| _ Ou \
N I | N 5 g d
% MIN | \ 2"0 1/2u
E I } T } RAMSEY DAHAM
NS ° N4 ° > | H H | No. C-34257
Il N ! —
@ @E n | % | N =
L \ |
N 1—‘ é B AV ‘ (\ ‘
# o/ N\ \ \
7 , \ - \
= prd - =
M| = - | AN O
Jm 2 o \ ; \ I LIJ
. ] 1 \ o o) >
& N e } I } <C
| J a |
J a | | —|
. 7} i | Qj/ \ LL]
g 3 NOTE: } - } E:J
] INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL | — @ | —
FOR MEDICAL SERVICES | 7} | —
- (STAR OF LIFE). THE SYMBOL
~ SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN } I } REFERENCE: 2
3 INCHES HIGH & SHALL BE
\ \ CITY OF LOS ANGELES
PLCED NSDE oF T \ e ~
' | | DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS <
| g | BICYCLE RACK S-671-1 N
9 T B (*SEE SPEC SHEET - A0.05 C) AN
~
DETAIL - BICYCLE PARKING LONG TERM WALL RACK 7 DETAIL - MEDICAL SERVICES SYMBOL DETAIL - BICYCLE PARKING SHORT TERM TYP. Revision Schedule
1" = 1'_0" 12" = 1|_O" 1" = 1'_0" - -
Revision
Number Revision Date
7 r-Tr - - — — — — — — T 0r - - """ — /" e -
\ \ \ \ ' "
\ \ \ \ 1 - O
| 0| » 0| » ] ) 0|
| | | | .
\ \ \ \ )
‘ 7' _ 6" ‘ 8| _ 6" ‘ 8| _ 6" 8' _ O" 9' _ O" ‘ - / \ VAX
# # # # N
| | | | = STAIR IDENTIFICATION
\ \ \ \
| \ \ | : 1/2" BUTT JOINTS ]
| | | | ROO F ACC ESS BETWEEN GLASS PANELS
\ \ \ \
E) } } } } FOR EXITING FLOOR ONLY
BN | | | GENERAL
L | | \ \ | = =
o | | 5 %o v e DETAILS
| | | = ! - FLOOR IDENTIFICATION
| \ \ | 0O ~
| COMPACT | STANDARD | STANDARD ADA VAN I~ DRAWN ekl
} } } ADA PARKING }
| | | PARKING | Belen, 180 TACTILE SIGN AS REQUIRED ps CHECKED Checker
\ \ \ \ GUARDAIL
| | | | - S P TH RU RD LOWER & UPPER TERMINUS i i L SYSTEM|
| | | \ DATE 9/7/2023 4:35:32 PM
; ; ; ; -1 EXIT THIS FLOOR-  =rroos
1 1 \ N @ ‘ \_ J NOTE: ik ot SCALE As indicated
7777777777 | | | THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED 25% GLASS WIDTH 50% GLASS WIDTH 25% GLASS WIDTH
} } Q P A K H N @ Q } 5 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR
i — o — LANDING IN A POSITION THAT
| | g | IS READILY VISIBLE WHEN THE JOB # 23-A001
| | | DOOR IS IN THE OPEN AND
| | | CLOSED POSITIONS.
R | e I I - |
DETAIL - TYPICAL PARKING 6 DETAIL - FLOOR I.D. SIGN TYP. DETAIL - GLASS GUARDRAIL AO 1 1 D
3/8" = 1'_0" 3" = 1|_Ol| 1" = 1'_0“ -




ZONING CODE FLOOR AREA

SUBTERRANEAN FLOOR N/A
- COVERED N/A L]

% » SESES LSS ==y
FIRST FLOOR 30 SF . ?}}é{//// % SN
- COVERED NA [ T 9%/

_

gn

s, 7

SECOND FLOOR 3,562 SF - 2% -
- COVERED 198 SF[_ | 7z .

THIRD FLOOR 3,569 SF 7]

- COVERED 257 SF[_ |

FOURTH FLOOR 3,569 SF

- COVERED 257 SF[ |

FIFTH FLOOR 3,569 SF

- COVERED 257 SF[ |

SIXTH FLOOR 3,489 SF 7] %
~ COVERED 355 SF[ | L

TOTAL PROVIDED 19,112 SF %///////////;////////% ‘
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BUILDING CODE FLOOR AREA
SUBTERRANEAN FLOOR 5523 SF |
FIRST FLOOR 4,420 SF[ |
SECOND FLOOR 3971SF[ ]
THIRD FLOOR 4096 SF[ |
FOURTH FLOOR 4,096 SF[_|
FIFTH FLOOR 4,096 SF[ |
SIXTH FLOOR 4111 SF[__|
TOTAL PROVIDED 30,313 SF
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SCHOOL FEES FLOOR AREA
SUBTERRANEAN PARKING N/A
GROUND FLOOR N/A
SECOND FLOOR 3,949 SF
THIRD FLOOR 4,059 SF
FOURTH FLOOR 4,059 SF
FIFTH FLOOR 4,059 SF
SIXTH FLOOR 3,977 SF
TOTAL 20,103 SF
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SIXTH FLOOR 3,489 SF

- COVERED 355 SF[ | - //%// ; A V////é /g///////?% // ?/ L //////%2/// 7 %
2 A ! . . ] o ] )
TOTAL PROVIDED 19,112 SF ;7/ { g % ?%/} | Q‘V A é /% ,, /////
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ALLEY

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

FLOOR TYPE
1HR

2HR

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE

EXHAUST FAN
(50 CFM INTERMITTENT
OR 35 CFM CONTINUOUS)

STANDPIPE

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

6'- 0" BLOCK WALL
3'- 6" BLOCK WALL

MASTER BEDROOM
BEDROOM

MASTER BATHROOM
BATHROOM

LIVING ROOM
KITCHEN

DINING ROOM

WINDOW TAG
(SEE PAGE A0.11 FOR SCHEDULE)

DOOR TAG
(SEE PAGE A0.10 FOR SCHEDULE)

WALL TYPE
ELEVATION MARKER

PROPERTY LINE

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

HOSE BIB

EXTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
(SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)

INTERIOR WALL - 1HR FIRE RATED
(SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)

INTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
(SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)

POWDER ROOM
CLOSET

WALK IN CLOSET
LAUNDRY ROOM
BALCONY
ENTRY

.1. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE SECTION 12.21A5 CHART NO. 5

2. FENCES, PLANTERS, AND RETAINING WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 6 FT
ABOVE THE NATURAL GROUND LEVEL IN THE REQUIRED SIDE YARD.

3. DOWNSPOUT(S) DISCHARGING INTO BMP'S

4. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED BMP

®E @
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[6' 0" MAX HEIGHT BLOCK WALL ———
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PROPERTY LINE
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OR 35 CFM CONTINUOUS)
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.1. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE SECTION 12.21A5 CHART NO. 5

2. FENCES, PLANTERS, AND RETAINING WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 6 FT
ABOVE THE NATURAL GROUND LEVEL IN THE REQUIRED SIDE YARD.

3. DOWNSPOUT(S) DISCHARGING INTO BMP'S
4. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED BMP
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EV PARKING KEYNOTE LEGEND ASSEMBLY TYPES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

DEFINITIONS: WALLS ELOORS g
(1) LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING (11) ELEVATOR {1>  2x4 & 2x6 INTERIOR CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ POLISHED W FLOOR TYPE Q@x) WINDOW TAG
EVSE: ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT *SEE 7/A0.11 D FOR DETAIL WALL ASSM. (1/A0.13) CONC. FINISH (10/A0.13) (SEE PAGE A0.11 FOR SCHEDULE)
EVCS: ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION TOTAL: 24 SPACES (120 ELEVATOR MECH. ROOM (2> 2x6 PLUMBING WALL CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD —-—-— 1HR DOOR TAG
ASSM. (2/A0.13) FINISH (11/A0.13) (SEE PAGE A0.10 FOR SCHEDULE)
REQUIRED EV: (2) SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING (13 MECH. CHASE (3> 1-HR 2x6 INTERIOR WALL CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE ——-—--— 2HR X— WALL TYPE  —
SE0 0 5 ces T%ﬁiﬁ(’goéch}%RxDzEfﬁg- SPACES ASSM. (3/A0.13) FINISH (12/A0.13)
BASED ON THE 19 PROVIDED SPACE - = X"
( ) ELECTRIC METERS @ 1-HR 2x6 EXTERIOR WALL WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD SMOKE DETECTOR X=X ELEVATION MARKER
30% OF THE TOTAL TO BE EV SPACES (3) STANDARD PARKING SPACE ASSM. (4/A0.13) FINISH (13/A0.13) @
15 GAS METERS (5> 1-HR DOUBLE WALL ASSM. WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE CARBON MONOXIDE - - PROPERTY LINE
19x30% =5.7—6 (4) COMPACT PARKING SPACE (5/A0.13) FINISH (14/A0.13)
EXHAUST FAN
UNIT MAIL BOXES CONC. WALL PER STRC. WOOD JOIST W/ WOOD DECK PER
10% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER TO BE EVCS @ O (50 CFM INTERMITTENT
- 6/A0.13 — — — —  ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
(5) ADA PARKING SPACE WITH 8' LOADING ( ) SPEC. (15/A0.13) OR 35 CFM CONTINUOUS)
19x10% = 1.9 — 2 (17) TRASH/RECYCLING @ CONC. RETAINING WALL WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ METAL
(6) EVCS PARKING SPACE WITH 8' LOADING PER STRC. (7/A0.13) ROOFING PER SPEC. (16/A0.13) EEE STANDPIPE 2 HOSE BIB
PROVIDED EV SPACES: STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGN CMU WALL
EVSE = 4 SPACES (9'x18' STALLS (7) ACCESSIBLE PATH PER STRC. (8/A0.13) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN EXTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
( )
UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES SIGN @ 2-HR INTERIOR CORRIDOR (SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
EVCS = 2 SPACES (9'x18" STALL W/ 1 STALL HAS 8' WIDE AISLE) DRIVEWAY ADA VAN PARKING SIGN WALL ASSM. (9/A0.13) s INTERIOR WALL - 1HR FIRE RATED
® IRRIGATION CONTROLLER BN 6'-0"BLOCK WALL ‘ (SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
FIRST FLOOR ENTRY 7
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n
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3
1]
NOTES: ©
1. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE SECTION 12.21A5 CHART NO. 5 S
2. FENCES, PLANTERS, AND RETAINING WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 6 FT c
ABOVE THE NATURAL GROUND LEVEL IN THE REQUIRED SIDE YARD. 3
3. DOWNSPOUT(S) DISCHARGING INTO BMP'S e
4. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED BMP m 3
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BALCONY
ENTRY

.1. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE SECTION 12.21A5 CHART NO. 5

2. FENCES, PLANTERS, AND RETAINING WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 6 FT
ABOVE THE NATURAL GROUND LEVEL IN THE REQUIRED SIDE YARD.

3. DOWNSPOUT(S) DISCHARGING INTO BMP'S
4. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED BMP

gn

127 arena street, el segundo, ca 90245

[0] 310.322.3700

breakformdes

3/16" = 10"

ALLEY
CENTER LINE
% A7.30 A w % A7.20 e RAMSEY DAHAM
No. C-34257
m A3.10 °
10/31/23
| 1 | RENEWAL DATE
15'- 1" 119'- 5" 15'- Q" L
i
R.Y. SETBACK F.Y. SETBACK
&2! - 6" I’ 5! _ 1 " 1 9' - 3" 28| - 3" 26! - 6" 1 9! - 2" 26’ - 4ll
4l
DE‘DICATI'bN |
B _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ! _ -~ -~ G LL]
. 5 =
<<
=N | | 8’ - 4" 20' - 5" 8| - 8" 1 L} - 1 " 6| - 1 1 " 35' - 5" 1 8’ - Oll 9' - 1 Oll =N E <
i~ |\ | 2'-6" 5 -10" \ \ \ \ i~ (Llu) |
6’ - O" 1 1 L} - 4" 7| - 4" 2| - 6" >-_
3D02.A 5 300.8 MAX @ LL]
gvllﬁ/ —T - — 2 ST i T i r ~L o T ' - - F T
H : . . H o
‘ ‘ r ‘ \—&V
| 5 ~ \ / S ~ \ | 300.1 | 1 O
! BE S ? \ / K ! 3 ‘ A4.40 —
° 30043 H R | x H AN 3 gl 9-9 ° 7.4 4-7 | | DN B e -
« | N/ -2 -9 -4 -7 S \ 8 Coqq o R :
| | 4508 3D02 < ELEVATOR . | N L , L L A e : < ™~ 13A04 . |5 2
- I NS o= - = T N K. 7N - ) \ ‘ ml = — Y i R H ST - - - - E N
[e] ] - = I D‘ T T T I I m
| VAN ) N 5| wo :e = 11N >
L /\ K \ \ ‘ upL L J
o0 |« R e — g RALICE) | RS 302 * I~
O™ 3po3 EN oK N ) = Kl N 3A01.1 I T | N
R - &o UNTHD | ﬁ | B sl [0 2 - / —
| | E 690 SF 3DO1 ‘ CORRIDOR ‘ ‘ OO _Ij BA \ k‘ 3A1Q"} ‘ I O ‘\ /I |
i 4|_0|| H ‘ ‘ E - 3A10 ‘ ‘ 3  —— ‘ /
| > 3001, r=1 NI | EN | | -
< @ L ] L_d W} il 3A01 Revision Schedule
- - : - - D e ] e s - - - il - - - - D _
| ‘ — —_ 4-10"  |2'-5 , | ] ] | Revision
i z | v [P owi o ifwp 3| ] N ] Number Revision Date
AR sl L L || I R L o UNIT #3 ~ R b
o | (%] % = s . 1,090 SF & = |
™ < = < 3]
= Kl ! ="'z -1 3A02
REF. (oo 3003 4003 g\rl[ =] | 3A09 / 1] A3.00
A3.00 | 2 . | 7'-11"((3A09.0 T 4-0" | 16-2n 12'- 11" 2'-6" \
. LR — ; 4
w ,2@ = Kl )
| D050 ] 3802 - 3A03 o< M |
| D T 2 s . % |
| UNIT #3C UNIT #3B — REF. 0 H
548 SF 540 SF |
©
- BD N L BD Zj | @
= 3D05 ®? LR 3A08 3 o
ARCHITECTURE | | - . _ - ' |
PROJECTION \ L = 3C02 BD o © BA | - ‘
| BRI E : 2 e | ramor * |
] — — I — — o — — — — = s — — - J— — H -+ — — — —
@ K BO4A \ . i PROPOSED
| 3D07. --CL o o © | ) |
| | 8007 J | = \ QLB"’ e 20 \| PLANS
3 3 LY ] | |
QVTTF I M I | [ ;| [ | b ]  — - - o @
v
10'- 9" DO5. 7-0" @ 15'- 11" CO05. 111" 11" - 1"@ 14" - 4" 12'-4" A08. 8 - 6" 6'-111/2" A05. 15'- 0" é DRAWN Author
| | 6" 18'- 2" 27" -4 1/2" 25'- 10" | 44' - 3" ‘| &P
N Va4 1 w
&~ | 1 | ~| ®»
! > CHECKED Checker
~ 3
‘ &
N _ 1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . . A
5 ] o 119 . 5 L 15'- 0" L Q DATE 9/7/2023 4:36:05 PM
ARCHITECTURE ARCHITECTURE
PROJECTION PROJECTION
SCALE As indicated
1
\ \
A3-20 JOB # 23-A001
N
@ THIRD FLOOR PLAN 1 A2 30




ALLEY
CENTER LINE

ASSEMBLY TYPES

=
>
—
—
(2]

©ODOOLOO

2x4 & 2x6 INTERIOR
WALL ASSM. (1/A0.13)

2x6 PLUMBING WALL
ASSM. (2/A0.13)

1-HR 2x6 INTERIOR WALL
ASSM. (3/A0.13)

1-HR 2x6 EXTERIOR WALL
ASSM. (4/A0.13)

1-HR DOUBLE WALL ASSM.
(5/A0.13)

CONC. WALL PER STRC.
(6/A0.13)

CONC. RETAINING WALL
PER STRC. (7/A0.13)

CMU WALL
PER STRC. (8/A0.13)

2-HR INTERIOR CORRIDOR
WALL ASSM. (9/A0.13)

FLOORS

PO ee P

CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ POLISHED
CONC. FINISH (10/A0.13)

CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD
FINISH (11/A0.13)

CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE
FINISH (12/A0.13)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD
FINISH (13/A0.13)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE
FINISH (14/A0.13)

WOOD JOIST W/ WOOD DECK PER
SPEC. (15/A0.13)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ METAL
ROOFING PER SPEC. (16/A0.13)

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

FLOOR TYPE Q@x)
-— 1HR (XXX
--— 2HR X—

SMOKE DETECTOR XX

CARBON MONOXIDE

EXHAUST FAN
(50 CFM INTERMITTENT
OR 35 CFM CONTINUOUS)

STANDPIPE -

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

6'- 0" BLOCK WALL

L ] 3'- 6" BLOCK WALL
MB MASTER BEDROOM PWR
BD BEDROOM CL
MBA MASTER BATHROOM wiC
BA BATHROOM LR
LR LIVING ROOM BC
Kl KITCHEN EN
DR DINING ROOM
NOTES

WINDOW TAG
(SEE PAGE A0.11 FOR SCHEDULE)

DOOR TAG
(SEE PAGE A0.10 FOR SCHEDULE)

WALL TYPE
ELEVATION MARKER

PROPERTY LINE

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

HOSE BIB

EXTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
(SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)

INTERIOR WALL - 1HR FIRE RATED
(SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)

INTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
(SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)

POWDER ROOM
CLOSET

WALK IN CLOSET
LAUNDRY ROOM
BALCONY
ENTRY

.1. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE SECTION 12.21A5 CHART NO. 5

2. FENCES, PLANTERS, AND RETAINING WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 6 FT
ABOVE THE NATURAL GROUND LEVEL IN THE REQUIRED SIDE YARD.

3. DOWNSPOUT(S) DISCHARGING INTO BMP'S
4. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED BMP

gn

127 arena street, el segundo, ca 90245

[0] 310.322.3700

breakformdes

3/16" = 1'-0"

D (3 o (2 4 wo 1), (5 6 2 )
1
15'- 1" 119'- 5" 15'- 0" 1031723
} RENEWAL DATE
R.Y. SETBACK [ [ F.Y. SETBACK [
j2-6", 5.1 | 19'- 3" ] 28'- 3" ] 26'- 6" ] 19'- 2" ] 26' - 4" ] |
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
DEDICATION
— ‘ — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — G
v LLI
@]
., I | | | | | e >
) 8' - 4" 20| - 5" 18’ - 8" 1 ' - 1 n 6’ - 1 1 n |, 35| - 5" 1 8| - O“ 9| - 1 0" CIV 'LI_J <
~ | | ' " ' " ' " ' " ~ 0
26" 5 -10" 6'-0 11'-4 7-4 2'-6 > _I
| o021 ooz - -
N i ja .| T —— e ———— o Y = T i P — e . N - - - - @ LLI
| | e - — — ok T
| 2 BC | |[S ‘ | i i Up J/ \ alinE 5 ~ | ‘ (400.1) | , 5
! 4D04 S . NI S I N\ / o ! 3 ‘ A4.40
‘ ‘D < , N I f\ - ! = [To) < | | -
| | < R | el e g \\ // s N gl 9-9" | 74 4 -7 f | DN ~ BC ® —
0038 e ) ] eevaror | b i 4 Y | ST 2 o |8 =
e N emmmn . R | L EEieanRes B o Rl e T ey e e - ——(E =
| | | DN | W\ N =S \/ | Il — "» < %
. e 1 \ s A 2| welf) il EEEEEY g N
] 30 s - T SCIIER] PRy = Jiift A i N
ARCHITECTURE 8:0 H UNIT #4D ' | | % OO0 o - i = I { - / c[tl
PROJECTION ' 4D03 :j . z ) (0 N —_——ee———————————— — \ :
| | L o 690 SF z 5 0O y - A @a10.9 il \ ] N
= - _ . _ 5 [ —
| < ” E N S CORRIDOR EE i [ ] [4A10] é; | en | ] /
. Al s - - \ 4A01
- B ‘g — @ . - ' - ; - — I> T i | R E—— | - - — - — — — — @ Revision Schedule
© - s = 2-5"|  4-10" |2-5 é
5 2 | ~ i Lo (f] ow I — : "L AT — x Revision
: | | - B ] . 7 %\H/HWNHP* 1 o L1Jr\(1)|9TO#§? LR i Number Revision Date
3 | | REF | (5 K \/ ﬂ N | == 0 | | e : I3
' Co 4c03 N Ny TP | As-00
A3.00 | 2 ‘ Z=}4D05.1 £73 4D06: | 71 fanoe, | ta-on 16'- 2" 12'- 11"
I ol T LR —x s _
| DO5.G o Sk & 7 T |
O )| ﬂ I o
| e | I 8 ‘|
KR | UNIT #4C UNIT #4B n
N 548 SF 540 SF
I L 1 -\ )
© BD
= AN st ! 8D S \' @
ARCHITECTURE | < LR < ¢ o : |
PROJECTION Lz 4C02 BD ) o | -
\ - o £ | il £ |
T N |7 ' 7Dog N N B oL 73 — N N ] B W 4B04A =\ o B B o ’g T - * | - A C
| = e ] | PROPOSED
——— 4B04 o) |
L o —L ;| 1 - — . ] I ; ] I AR i - ] — ] B B B b @ PLANS
S J J ‘ .
I I
| 10'-9"  @DOS. 7'-0" @ 15'- 11" CO5A  11'-1" 11'-1"@ 141" 12'- 4" A08. 15'- 0" | x
T T <
& | o 27" -4.1/2" 25'- 10" | & | @ DRAWN Author
; | 18'-2 |« |
>
‘ | | | o Q CHECKED Checker
L 119 - 5" L 15'- 0" L
DATE 9/7/2023 4:36:08 PM
’[ ARCHITECTURE ARCHITECTURE ’[ ’[
PROJECTION PROJECTION
| | |
1 SCALE As indicated
A3-20
JOB # 23-A001
N
@ FOURTHFLOOR | 4 A2 40




ASSEMBLY TYPES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

WALLS FLOORS !
@ 2x4 & 2x6 INTERIOR CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ POLISHED W FLOOR TYPE Q@x) WINDOW TAG
WALL ASSM. (1/A0.13) CONC. FINISH (10/A0.13) (SEE PAGE A0.11 FOR SCHEDULE)
(2> 2x6 PLUMBING WALL CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD —  — —— 1HR DOOR TAG
ASSM. (2/A0.13) FINISH (11/A0.13) (SEE PAGE A0.10 FOR SCHEDULE)
(3> 1-HR 2x6 INTERIOR WALL CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE ————--— 2HR X— WALL TYPE - —
ASSM. (3/A0.13) FINISH (12/A0.13)
xl-xll
@ 1-HR 2x6 EXTERIOR WALL WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD @ SMOKE DETECTOR ELEVATION MARKER
ASSM. (4/A0.13) FINISH (13/A0.13)
(5> 1-HR DOUBLE WALL ASSM. WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE C) CARBON MONOXIDE —— — — ——— PROPERTY LINE
(5/A0.13) FINISH (14/A0.13)
(6> CONC. WALL PER STRC. WOOD JOIST W/ WOOD DECK PER EXHAUST FAN
(6/A0.13) SPEC. (15/A0.13) (50 CFM INTERMITTENT _———— ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
: : OR 35 CFM CONTINUOUS)
@ CONC. RETAINING WALL WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ METAL
PER STRC. (7/A0.13) ROOFING PER SPEC. (16/A0.13) @ STANDPIPE O HOSE BIB
CMU WALL
PER STRC. (8/A0.13) @ ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN DOSKA EXTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
<9> 2-HR INTERIOR CORRIDOR (SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
WALL ASSM. (9/A0.13) s INTERIOR WALL - 1HR FIRE RATED
I 6'-0"BLOCK WALL ] (SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
1 " V
[ ] 3-6"BLOCKWALL 0 INTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
(SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
MB MASTER BEDROOM PWR POWDER ROOM h
BD BEDROOM cL CLOSET
MBA MASTER BATHROOM wiC WALK IN CLOSET
BA BATHROOM LR LAUNDRY ROOM
LR LIVING ROOM BC BALCONY h
KI KITCHEN EN ENTRY
n
DR DINING ROOM N
S
(1]
NOTES: ©
1. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE SECTION 12.21A5 CHART NO. 5 9
2. FENCES, PLANTERS, AND RETAINING WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 6 FT c
ABOVE THE NATURAL GROUND LEVEL IN THE REQUIRED SIDE YARD. 2
3. DOWNSPOUT(S) DISCHARGING INTO BMP'S o
4. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED BMP Q s
-
0 o
[]
‘ £ o
(LY
© N
c
£ S
[y+]
N —
- S
ALLEY
CENTER LINE
RAMSEY DAHAM
1 10/31/23
15'- 1" 119" - 5" 15'- 0" RENEWAL DATE
I
R.Y. SETBACK 1 il F.Y. SETBACK il
,ﬂlz-sﬂl’ 5'-1 19'-3 28'-3 26'-6 19'-2 26'- 4 ’L |
DEDICATION
| y Ll
\ \ 2 >
=N |‘ | ‘ 8| - 4" 20l - 5" ‘ 18' - 8" 1| - 1“ 6' - 11" 35' - 5" 18' - Oll gl - 10" ‘ =N E
,—\ | | 2| - 6" 5l - 10" 6! - Oll 11| - 4" 7l - 4" Lzl - 6" - % :
> —
‘ 50027 50025 500.5) 5001 '{ MAX >
7Aﬁ‘7 ﬁ/ | 'r[( ‘ o 'Irl fﬁ’i’iii77777777777777\7ﬁ\ X I 'Irl/Y D | 'rl (ﬁiiiiiii e N ‘\ _7gﬁi o - - @ LIJ
| | 1 | = N .= — — — ~ el T
. [ } } } | | _ 500.1 1
| © BC (5 ——UP | h / o 5 N | | | ®)
K : {g @ INT T B || AN / o N S ‘ A4.40
© ! 5DO4 ! uo LR ‘ é >f7i4‘fgk—“—“—“—“—\‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ J \‘: r/ \ / = 8 U " ' " © ' " ‘ N ‘ DN i E") F
‘ ‘ = mVaal ‘ 2 I 1] ' ‘l \/ @® 6 -\2 |/ 9-9 |/‘ 7 -4 e 60 ' n C\'l f\ ! —
5D03B 5D02 = | i~ ‘ ELEVATOR . ] # # —A"'- 11’ < ' = o
— — NS 1+ - — T = — N : — . o - I R — iz et — H R - = = E
| | | DN | /ﬁ\ AN — y (S = .
ono [ I I [ I I -
| L H \ s F TN Z 410 I~
@) K a 500.4 / . - R R N
| ‘ OO 5D03 en | B . F N~ = SN HEEEN 5A02.A l N
ARCHITECTURE | 50 UNIT #5D N%E - = — % | | S &) 00 o — = ] AN
PROJECTION g :j 690 SF | | 5D01 ‘ : 5 ) | Kl @) O . e ———————————— — 1 ]
J ' o P Y
| ] - B | | : i : CORRIDOR | | . seos| T T | | \‘ // \
< 2'-6" N < o A1 EN
| i _@ H‘L ~ [6Do11 o : e [ L_J Wl s “ . Y | | —BCL —
T ° T e - T | || | i e | s B e B D Revision Schedule
5 . —_— - - - i —
_ z | - - i R R | i - SAT0. P / & ) Revision
o | | = & | a ] \/ 5 | = R ol k| | ‘ . 1,090 SF LR S / = | 3
REF. "] K K =% ¥
5D06.1 = Cs £C03 ~ Al H 3 [N\ il | 5A09 — 5A02 1| A3.00
A3.00 | 2 ‘ . = }(5D05.1 = 5 ' | 7-11"(6p09.9, N 4-0" | 16'-2" 12'- 11" 2 - 6™
' U /*As"* 5 i — LR ! | v
| <o (3 b 5802 = I — .
| DOSE N ‘ O‘ 2 ‘ x H - PN ﬁr |
i | N 4 S - ﬂ T < Q ‘l
CeA O | UNIT #5C N UNIT #5B — —
: C I~ 548 SF 540 SF
I 5D06 o N !
s 2 S{IIi. = ' =
. 5D05 M7 e R = 5A08 > ) ‘I
ARCHITECTURE - C 1
PROJECTION L =] 5C02 2 ‘ =) © BD =
| SRR ik i i , e 5405
T S * C - - - T - - ] w — "%ﬁzzsy | - - T - - I T - - - -
D05, CL Erl)‘ | 4 . - ‘
— 0071/ [aob7 || % Yo 3| | PROPOSED
| - 5B04 ™ | PLANS
< T . I ] ‘ B
—_ N — — >E :" >i k L=!‘ 1=| i M X = ‘ — R — — @
I I I
‘ 10'-9"  BDOS5. 7-0" C02.A 15'- 11" CO05. 111" 111" @ 14" 1" 12'- 4" A08. 8-6" 6 -111/2" A05. 15'- 0" ‘ x
. ‘ ‘ ‘ S DRAWN Auth
a | 18- 2" 27" - 41/2" 25'- 10" 44' - 3" | & @ uinor
1 1 LIJ
R | | ~|o
>
‘ ) CHECKED Checker
| | | @
119' - 5" L 15'- 0" L
L DATE 9/7/2023 4:36:10 PM
W ARCHITECTURE ARCHITECTURE ’N ’N
PROJECTION PROJECTION
\ \ \
) SCALE As indicated
A3-20
JOB # 23-A001

3/16" = 1'-0"

N FIFTH FLOOR
Y 1 A2.50




ASSEMBLY TYPES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

WALLS FLOORS !
@ 2x4 & 2x6 INTERIOR CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ POLISHED W FLOOR TYPE Q@x) WINDOW TAG
WALL ASSM. (1/A0.13) CONC. FINISH (10/A0.13) (SEE PAGE A0.11 FOR SCHEDULE)
(2> 2x6 PLUMBING WALL CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD —  — —— 1HR DOOR TAG
ASSM. (2/A0.13) FINISH (11/A0.13) (SEE PAGE A0.10 FOR SCHEDULE)
(3> 1-HR 2x6 INTERIOR WALL CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE ———-—--— 2HR X— WALL TYPE - —
ASSM. (3/A0.13) FINISH (12/A0.13)
xl-xll
@ 1-HR 2x6 EXTERIOR WALL WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD @ SMOKE DETECTOR ELEVATION MARKER
ASSM. (4/A0.13) FINISH (13/A0.13)
(5> 1-HR DOUBLE WALL ASSM. WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE C) CARBON MONOXIDE —— — — ——— PROPERTY LINE
(5/A0.13) FINISH (14/A0.13)
(6> CONC. WALL PER STRC. WOOD JOIST W/ WOOD DECK PER EXHAUST FAN
(6/A0.13) SPEC. (15/A0.13) (50 CFM INTERMITTENT _———— ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
: : OR 35 CFM CONTINUOUS)
@ CONC. RETAINING WALL WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ METAL
PER STRC. (7/A0.13) ROOFING PER SPEC. (16/A0.13) éﬁ STANDPIPE O HOSE BIB
CMU WALL
PER STRC. (8/A0.13) @ ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN DOSKA EXTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
<9> 2-HR INTERIOR CORRIDOR (SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
WALL ASSM. (9/A0.13) s INTERIOR WALL - 1HR FIRE RATED
I 6'-0"BLOCK WALL ] (SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
1 " V
[ ] 3-6"BLOCKWALL 0 INTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
(SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
MB MASTER BEDROOM PWR POWDER ROOM h
BD BEDROOM cL CLOSET
MBA MASTER BATHROOM wiC WALK IN CLOSET
BA BATHROOM LR LAUNDRY ROOM
LR LIVING ROOM BC BALCONY h
KI KITCHEN EN ENTRY
n
DR DINING ROOM x N
S
(1]
NOTES: ©
1. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE SECTION 12.21A5 CHART NO. 5 9
2. FENCES, PLANTERS, AND RETAINING WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 6 FT c
ABOVE THE NATURAL GROUND LEVEL IN THE REQUIRED SIDE YARD. 2
3. DOWNSPOUT(S) DISCHARGING INTO BMP'S o
4. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED BMP Q s
-
0 o
[]
55
h (LY
© N
c
£ S
[y+]
N —
SINC)
ALLEY
CENTER LINE
F1y (3 (2 [ 4 pst0 1) 5 6 ) [2)
w A7.30 w w w A7.20 No. C-34257
1 10/31/23
15"-1" 119'-5" 15'-0" RENEWAL DATE
I
R.Y. SETBACK il il F.Y. SETBACK
7' - 6" |‘,2l - 6" |, 5' - 1" 19| - 3" 28' - 3" 26' - 6" 19| - 2" 26' - 4" L ‘
. K 7
DEDICATION
S ‘ o a N a o a N a o a o a R a ﬁ a B B @ LI
X
Q
12'-0" 16'-9 1/2" 18' - 8" 1 6 - 11" 35'- 5" 18'-0" 9'-10" I >
X |‘ | ‘ \ |, | ‘ | @
! [ " [} " 1 " 1 " ! E <
f\ | | 2’_6" 9’_6" 6-0 11 -4 7-4 L2-6 "\ U).
>
MAX - -
~ 6C02.A 5C02.8 600.B " @ |
— N — R e e e e s e - - ] - —— - o o o o
| S f AR ] N | 1 A | I . = N F LIJ
| | I \ R N = 7 *e; T
| | .
| | Ly ‘ | Y 600.1 1 O
: @ NEEE S \'/ \ / | | A4.40
< BC a = < , AN I - ‘ N / 14'-1" DN _ - ) I—
! ‘ 6C04 ‘ = o LR ‘ o \ F—f— | ~ w = Ll | BC ™
| e [6£04] QJ x | 6C02 = “‘ 0 1 ! ‘X @© N/ i o Chacs] ' —
- - i T T e - — 7‘ R B |l ~ | w o | ELEVATOR - T oo e — = T ; IR iataduE | o - - - - E
| | n 3 VRN — — | | x ST §
i CO:@ DN ‘ /‘\ / \ ‘ >< = TS F\ TN ] ‘ I<—( 4'-10" «©
I ——— ] | \ | EEEEEY g I~
R— 9 -o" Aq " {600.4 / \ | =~ et . IR ‘ BA02 ﬂ-
| : 7 e | Y L 1L ] N~
ARCHITECTURE | Il 2 ! | J - ‘ ~ 1 \ / N
| | : j | | : 5| CORRIDOR ] ] \ / —
H || uNIT#6C © + ) | : /
| | 4'-0" H | 1,174 SF H— - 2
\ \ J° Bl \ e — | A .
— — o S a1 H - - - i 3 BOt Y s 7 - - - - - T |7 — - - - — D Revision Schedule
'I | > ] " — ! - r
% 10'-0 O . —
) R4 ‘ 6C03 ‘ [ m ‘ o O % EE ~ v / o ] Revision
~ | | | | = y| =t o+ | [6a10] UNIT #6A — 3 . 5 Number | Revision Dat
\ ‘ @ ) ‘ A J EN ‘ 6A10 L( / N | u evision pate
i | | : K N ’ & | " | 1,182 SF LR 9 = |
§ | HISO N ~ | BA e Iy @ AEE — 6A02 26" o A3.00
A3.00 | 2 ‘ ‘ | - ‘ | 6805 _ % = O 8 - 0" 14'- 4" |
. [ ) - -
REF. | UNIT #68B) - l-%J ]
! | VANV AN = 447 SF | = B S ¥ |
| | I e L F‘ w | 6A05.1 = & |
d N H
SN | 810 L
6B04.2 | — Al
I . . ‘ o § Q = ]
| | s <11 = / = N %;A\—; S ‘I
ARCHITECTURE % | ff‘bf i a z . o} =o. |
PROJECTION N 1= | ‘8 — BD S BD LR ‘ © BA BD < -
= : . - 6A07 | 2 e -
‘ 6C06 j 604 ‘6Bz B 3 - i 6A05 7 G
B! N N | J— - N N J— || N ’-\, - | ‘ ;:_gﬁ% L_ p— N N J— H| | N J— J— N
‘ A08.1
I — o [ | Tad < T | PROPOSED
| N el | 6A08 | |
M E \ E N | = ‘ b 4 4 o N N B @ PLANS
L ; : 4
| | 14'-0" 10-on °B0% 12'- o 16802 120" 10'-0" | -6 6ADS. 16'- 5 1/2" | <
‘ <
= = | o DRAWN Auth
N | 42'- 4" 22'-4.1/2" 47" - 8" | & = winor
R~ | | ~|®
>
ecker
| n Q CHECKED Check
DATE 9/7/2023 4:36:12 PM
ARCHITECTURE ARCHITECTURE
PROJECTION PROJECTION
1 SCALE As indicated
A3-20
JOB # 23-A001
N
SIXTH ||':LO'OI3 1 A2 60
3/16" =1'-0




ASSEMBLY TYPES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

WALLS FLOORS !
@ 2x4 & 2x6 INTERIOR CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ POLISHED W FLOOR TYPE Q@x) WINDOW TAG
WALL ASSM. (1/A0.13) CONC. FINISH (10/A0.13) (SEE PAGE A0.11 FOR SCHEDULE)
@ 2x6 PLUMBING WALL CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD —_——— — 1HR DOOR TAG
ASSM. (2/A0.13) FINISH (11/A0.13) (SEE PAGE A0.10 FOR SCHEDULE)
(3> 1-HR 2x6 INTERIOR WALL CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE ————--— 2HR X— WALL TYPE - —
ASSM. (3/A0.13) FINISH (12/A0.13)
@ XI-XII
1-HR 2x6 EXTERIOR WALL WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD SMOKE DETECTOR ELEVATION MARKER
ASSM. (4/A0.13) FINISH (13/A0.13)
(5> 1-HR DOUBLE WALL ASSM. WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE C) CARBON MONOXIDE —— — — ——— PROPERTY LINE
(5/A0.13) FINISH (14/A0.13)
(6> CONC. WALL PER STRC. WOOD JOIST W/ WOOD DECK PER EXHAUST FAN
(6/A0.13) SPEC. (15/A0.13) (50 CEM INTERMITTENT — — — —  ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
: : OR 35 CFM CONTINUOUS)
@ CONC. RETAINING WALL WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ METAL
PER STRC. (7/A0.13) ROOFING PER SPEC. (16/A0.13) EEE STANDPIPE o HOSE BIB
CMU WALL
PER STRC. (8/A0.13) @ ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN DOSKA EXTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
@ 2-HR INTERIOR CORRIDOR (SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
WALL ASSM. (9/A0.13) s INTERIOR WALL - 1HR FIRE RATED
I 6'-0"BLOCK WALL ] (SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
%
[ ] 3-6"BLOCKWALL 7/ INTERIOR WALL - 2HR FIRE RATED
(SEE WALL TYPES FOR SPECIFICS)
MB MASTER BEDROOM PWR POWDER ROOM h
BD BEDROOM CcL CLOSET
MBA MASTER BATHROOM wiC WALK IN CLOSET
BA BATHROOM LR LAUNDRY ROOM
LR LIVING ROOM BC BALCONY h
KI KITCHEN EN ENTRY
Te)
DR DINING ROOM N
S
[1+]
NOTES: ©
1. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE SECTION 12.21A5 CHART NO. 5 9
2. FENCES, PLANTERS, AND RETAINING WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 6 FT c
ABOVE THE NATURAL GROUND LEVEL IN THE REQUIRED SIDE YARD. 2
3. DOWNSPOUT(S) DISCHARGING INTO BMP'S %
4. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED BMP m s
=)
v o
Q
5 &
h "
© N
c
S 9
[+
N —
- S

RAMSEY DAHAM
No. C-34257

o (3 o) o (4 wo 1), (5 6) /2 oo
A7.30 : RENEWAL DATE
CENTER LINE w : w w w A7.20
1
15" - 1" 119'- 5" 15'-0"
1
R.Y. SETBACK ’N T F.Y. SETBACK ’N
l\,2-6 , 51 19'-3 28'-3 26'-6 19'-2 26'-4 L \
DEDICATION 1
e S I O ————- e S
X <
: g
| @ | 2-6" 21'-0" 36'- 0" | 35'- 6" 19'- 5" 7.7 2'-6" -, | @ -
1 l_ 1 E
[11] _I
'_\ U) | | ‘ [ " ] " F\ (D I I I
g 1 0| - Oll 10' - 1 1 1/2" 5| - 4|l 1 8' - 8" |, 1 1 - 1 n 6' - 1 1 n 6 O 1 2 O (>,_).
N 55‘ gv L - - I rﬁiiiiiii7777777777777777 N _ _ N N (J
l‘ | 8 ‘ - 5% @ —
H - ) — \—hv
| ) g } A }
1 o) = | | | | | | |
- L w ‘ A4.40
I © - o ELEVATOR | ° S | 2
\ I { MECHANICAL i © EEEEEN 2 i N
_ - | B B B | ~| [ ROOMi‘ B B | B = - |2 ‘ B 1 = B B B B @
S | L ‘ % N
| ) v ) )4 (A T T T (7)) ARCHITECTURE
‘ N A \ 1 \ ‘ K o \ | PROJECTION AN
ot [(700.3) L SE LTSI % 6 Y v % } } } } } } } ‘
‘ v N v ooV . i N7 7 v N/ 7z N7 | | | | | | | ‘
ARCHITECTURE | 8| I
PROJECTION IZ g f
% g - NN [~ | .
| g ¢ / A R ’ | o G0 20D / Revision Schedule
| ¢ 14°-3 89 1, P = 7 / Revisi
B B N B s | % A= Al s o s AL — = 7 = ] % B N 1IN B - - B B D evision N
R 7 3 Number Revision Date
Wz AN = T ]:[ H L
_ = 0 L =Q O Y \\ 7 J T N NG I T N W L -
~ | @ ‘ i ‘ |||l _commON e ‘ , ‘ ; | COMMON | Y 1 COMMON - | . |~
- N v % | o H OPEN SPACE - - | v J i MOPEN SPACEH o7 ﬂo[ OPEN SPACE | ’ | o
™ N VO B P A A i o v g 4 4 i ‘ s 1 = — S I - - ™
| = Al 692 SF “%10 | | - 11848 SEIII 0 | ’ 5 54 | s00 sFll | ‘ 5 | 1 A3.00
A3.00 | 2 G, ‘ )RR P ‘ / , g K | ¢ & | | %
. \‘/l " > 1 <i>\/ 1| " ﬁ i > /l/\ ;;//D > {l " L} \{/ll % L} " T
4-0 e [h\f\g L /-0 % 23'-1 2-0 25'-01/2 |
< b | ’ J z:.' D \\)V ’ v ‘ “
< o ‘ ‘ (Jk < ¥ \/’7Z v
7z X X 7 4 | N
% £ I :o q L £ N7 q L N N7 % q \\f <L N W \4\/// L N N7 W q L < N7 . { P <X :O N W q L N N7 W q
N7 N7 N2 E\II 7 N7 N7 N2 N 7 N7 N7 N2 N/ 7 O \VE ‘ N7 N J_> @V N7 N7 N2 N/ 7z N7 N7 N2 N/ 7z N7 E\ll N2 N/ 7z N7 ’1/ N2 N/ ‘l
ARCHITECTURE S | r |
PROJECTION = D O
| ;-0 TAEFAR | | PROPOSED
SR E P _ | - — | - - | _ - | —AH _ - _ | _ R N S _ _ | — - | 1 ~ _ _ - -
i} ‘ ‘ ‘ R ‘ i} PLANS
o | | | o | o | 1!!’
&\ \J |
A (IS - - - - - B DRAWN Author
N r_n" ron" '_R" ron" - " X
5 1|/ (1), 10'-0 99'-6 10'-0 I 6 | )
N i | | N o CHECKED Checker
~ | » ~| 0
> >
%) 7
| @ DATE 9/7/2023 4:36:14 PM
ARCHITECTURE ARCHITECTURE SCALE As indicated
PROJECTION PROJECTION
1
JOB # 23-A001
A3-20

3/16" = 1'-0"

b ROOF DECK
QW 1 A2.70




NOTE: TAG ELEVATION LEGEND
1. PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFITI FINISH AT THE FIRST 9 FEET, MEASURED
FROM GRADE, AT EXTERIROR WALLS AND DOORS. 6306 METAL PANELS
SEE A0.05 FOR SPECS = = = = PROPERTY LINE (PL) @
CEDAR T+G 1x6 (CLEAR VERTICAL ——-——-— 1HR
GRAIN W/ CLEAR COAT) - —
SEE A0.05 FOR SPECS
oo /)
STUCCO (WHITE)
SEE A0.05 FOR SPECS
XXX WINDOW TAG
7
//% DARK GRAY METAL XXX DOOR TAG G)
@ XX ELEVATION MARKER U
e (F , (E ) c, B (A A (B C ) E L F (& E
ool Lo e o~
| | | | | | | | | | | | c
7.2 35' - 7" . 7. 72 35'-7" 7o
S.Y. SETBACK " S.Y. SETBACK S.Y. SETBACK S.Y. SETBACK
B B B B B B | B B B B B B | B B B B B B B B _____TOP OF ELEVATOR h
| | | : | | | : -8 o
@ = ® e &
o o %+ o S
. . o . . . . B . . . . ; . . . B . . . . il . . RN __ TOP OF EGRESS STAIR 8
‘T Q T‘_ 5 73| _ 5|| 6
| B S - T
o 4 o % w 5
o % IR 2 §
. - . o o o . _ . - o . . TOP OF GUARDRAIL < o
] | ] i ‘ 67 -9" o L
© | Z © S ©z h B
w | = ™ ® W = T o
. = — = = — . — B . . . . . . . . . . _ ROOF DECK s S
: 64' - 3" Q 5 o
\‘ © ‘\ T T T Rl %
N\
N N
| 5Cga.A | = | | =
6C :4} @AOSQ 6% RAMSEY DAHAM
] § T{mam No. C-34257
o) o)
& 3 itz
. J ] L & = L . . . J ] F o . . . . __ SIXTH FLOOR RENEWAL DATE
| 1‘ . 53 - 1"
ARG _ | I
N N \
43 | : | | : LL|
6D04.9 bD05.G 05. = (6AQ5.2 5A04.1) = >
. J o N i — . — r . . . . J ] F i . . . . __ FIFTH FLOOR 1
‘\ 1\ ; 42! - 9u m
ARG _ | I
N \ 1L
N @)
4Dg3.A M . < ~ —
_ = . —
@D04.9 | @ p0s. 2 % (% @A05.2 4A04.1 < % 2
I
© | o3 T } ° 3 N
P B > 8 — i . B B B 5|0 - B B s B FOURTH FLOOR NI
: 2 _g 8 “ (ZD 32| _ 5" R
‘ pd ) \ <
TR | 1 S P I C§> ~—
\ ‘ 9
\\\ \\ A\ g
3DY3.A M 7 M Revision Schedule
p N o I o
3D04.9 | Y 3005.0 ‘ 05 - _ (3Ag5.2 3A04.1 " Revision
% % Number Revision Date
™ ™
. J . i 2 — . = F . . . . J | E— ! o . . . . __ THIRD FLOOR
; | ‘\ 1‘ | | L 22' - 1"
AR, ‘ | _ | | | I
N N \
2003.A v Y
2D04.9 | @ 05. = | oA5A 2a04.1) | - =
© © ///
P o - o = i — B B B B B °l : 7 | B B B B SECOND FLOOR
‘ ‘ I 11' - 9"
L m —
8) 8) T T ~
=z N =z T
= 3 E :
R < < ELEVATIONS
. -1 = —I
[ [ ] o -4 | = o & - T 1 4 =
2 SN AR I 1] 2|2
- — P S| © T ®lr = = | LILLL = = DRAWN Author
- - 3 a) 3 |85 | 718 GROUND FLOOR
H ;L °la > > elg . | °la 0'-6"
[ A = = ™
_ . S = = e = = = = = — — - LOWEST POINT CHECKED Checker
= ; S ‘ L — — — — WITHIN 5' OF BLDG FOOTPRINT +42.59=(0' - 0"
‘,L | | — 1 1 ‘ ‘ DATE 9/7/2023 4:36:18 PM
PL Il pL © I ——P.L:— —P.L. ©
ull ‘ | = —_ ‘ ‘ ‘ S SCALE As indicated
T | == =
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ JOB # 23-A001
fi i — — T T — — T i | — T i . e - — N o - — i o - — N i— . . _ SUBTERRANEAN PARKING
: ) : : _10' - O"
\ | 1] | ]| il | 1] | 1] | 1] | 1] | 1] | ]| | 1] | 1] | 1] | 1] | 1] | [1] | || | || | || | | | | |1 || || || | 1] | || | || || || || | || | || | || | N || | 11 ||| | | | |
—— — —— — _— E—
WEST ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION
3/16" = 1'-0" 2 3/16" = 1'-0" 1 ASOO




NOTE: TAG ELEVATION LEGEND
1. PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFITI FINISH AT THE FIRST 9 FEET, MEASURED
FROM GRADE, AT EXTERIROR WALLS AND DOORS. 6306

METAL PANELS C
SEE A0.05 FOR SPECS = = — —— PROPERTY LINE (PL) @
CEDAR T+G 1x6 (CLEARVERTICAL — ~—~-— 1HR

GRAIN W/ CLEAR COAT) -

SEE A0.05 FOR SPECS

STUCCO (WHITE) S B 2hR m
SEE A0.05 FOR SPECS
@ WINDOW TAG
| DARKGRAYMETAL XXX DOOR TAG G)
@L ELEVATION MARKER U
6 5 4 3
("2 1 /20 (1
(e &0 (o s
| | |
15'- 0" L 119' - 5" L 15'1-0" . c
F.Y. SETBACK T ’N R.Y. SéTBACK "
| i | | R B TOP OF ELEVATOR h
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o - - - - - - - ; 77-_7@ o
SERE 3
= Q o
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | E: _ TOP OF EGRESS STAIR &
|0 73" - 5" m -§
Dl % > E §)
B el |8 G, s
N o [])
5 TOP OF GUARDRAIL % 3
_ : B - - - - = 57 -9 W g5
©|Z & 72 I © h s &
o | = I — o | = & s 2
B | T — — — = — — — — —~ — — o R B B __ROOF DECK s £ 9
[ [ I I ] 64"3" ~ 2
C | o 9,
- 5 T \ \ \ .
5A02. 5C02.B 6C02.A 6C03.B | - RAMSEY DAHAW
i? i? 10/31/23
_ : L L L L _ _ o S B R — P L L L L L L L L - S X T m‘ _ — — _ _ SIXTH FLOOLG
L ] 53 - 1"
| ] i
\\ A\ LN \\ A\ A\
.
LL]
5A02.A ED02.B 5D03 B o >
<
” ” —
_ ” Il il il Il _ . _ 4 _ C o . Il il il Il Il Il il Il o o A T [ ("’\ _ _ _ _ _ FIFTH FLOOLG d
. ] 42'- Q"
| ] | I T
\\\ \\\ i \\‘ “ “ e
%
! . _
. . : 5 T
A02.A @ 03B % 2
: : |4 5
. © 5|0 FOURTH FLOOR N
- . - - - - - - - - - = 3 T - - 2 -5 P N
T i g ~
A\ A\ \\ \\ A\ A\
+ Revision Schedule
1A02.1 | 3D02.8 03B 2 Revision
Number Revision Date
© ©
B ° B 2 B N B _ B B L1 ~ R f L N N B _ THIRDFLOOR 4
. ] 22' 1"
| I |
\\\\ N N \ N N |
| 3
A02.4 @] 03B =)
© ©
” — “ SECOND FLOOR
- i — - = - - = - - - = = ] - ; - - = H'T@
(@)
l L —— ; - — 3 Z
3-6" MAX BLOCK WALL T B PRI R | | g ELEVATIONS
| ‘ ni I O c ®
i T / | L L3R .
J g (o) T (- “ m b ; w | W DRAWN Author
H i f H N 7 / = — =
R B e = & HU el 3 GROUND FLOOR
IR R | > < | = | z | 0-6" CHECKED Checker
— = — —— - - - —— — = — : | -
= = = — = = —r = — = — = = = — — = = — = = = — — — = — ] == — -
T T T e T T T LOWEST POINT
IS E = = = = = = = = T T T el lowesteowr g |
I I I \ ajialiE=l]=s
‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ h TT ; ﬂ; SCALE As indicated
] 1 ] | = e -
7 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ JOB # 23-A001
| L it T | L it —r | il it T | = it T | il it —r | il g, T T il g, T | =t —=H=H] SUBTERRANEAN PA&(II&G
-10'- 0"
] | ] i —1]]
NORTH ELEVATION
3/16" = 1'-0" 1 A3.10




NOTE: TAG ELEVATION LEGEND
1. PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFITI FINISH AT THE FIRST 9 FEET, MEASURED S
FROM GRADE, AT EXTERIROR WALLS AND DOORS. 6306 AL PANELS
SEE A0.05 FOR SPECS — — — —  PROPERTYLINE (PL)
CEDAR T+G 1x6 (CLEAR VERTICAL - T - THR @
GRAIN W/ CLEAR COAT) -
SEE A0.05 FOR SPECS
-—————- — 2HR
STUCCO (WHITE) m
SEE A0.05 FOR SPECS
@ WINDOW TAG
7
| DARKGRAYMETAL XXX DOOR TAG G)
XX ELEVATION MARKER U
| | | | | | | | c
15'-0 l 119'- &" t 15'- 0" t
R.Y. SéTBACK L i F.Y. SETBACK i h
I I _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ L _ TOP OF ELEVATOR 0
77'_8" g
?o " P
= o S
n o _ _ _ o _ _ _ o _ _ _ _ . _ _ L . [ ZOP OF EGRESS STAIR ]
| i ‘ | | ~ |3 73'-5" 5
o > |0 o
| ' % L i
\ N S m °
.m ./ ) & o % S
_ _ e 1 B B B »| B TOP OF GUARDRAIL £ 5
i ] ] 67' - 9" h c &
i i i 5 2
- ” ” ROOF DECK g5
T N ! o o 5 5 o = I o " = R 3 o T o o % 3 o 5 er T o o < o o o o o o _64'-3" @ d E
/ | 07 4 N | gAOTA ! :
- - 6B( @ 2 RAMSEY DAHAM
@ 6B04: 6A08.1 - No. C-34257
10/31/23
icl> | } o RENEWAL DATE
™ ™
: \ SIXTH FLOOR
T T = = = Ex = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = Bey s R - - B B - B3
\\\ | | | o \\‘ >
— |5 Al «— <Ir
05. 05. 58043 08. = <L
n —
: ; m
I S 5 af _ _ 5 - N = i _ _ _ _ _ ! B _ N — _ ) M 7 _ B B B __FIFTH FLOOR L
% “ II II 42'_9" I
A O
N\ N N \ g‘m N\ I:
- - i & =
. 05. 05. 48043 08. | = % ~
w @ - 2o N
18 L o _ = C - _ _ _ = _ _ - _ - _ = _ - . = L _ i _ _ _ _ R _FOURTH FLOOR (Q\|
3| © T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ z 32'-5" -—
[O) L I I | | | I ] zZ
2 \ _ 5
§ N \ \ @ v Revision Schedule
- @ - | z Revision
> 05. (3B04.9 08. - Number Revision Date
o o
L)L oo " . = e - _ _ - _ e _ _ SE e _ - e s " - < o i L o B _ THIRD FLOOR
% L ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ T h | 22' - 1"
N\ \ \ 3 @ \
- - | v
09 05 2B02.9 08 =
o o
oL | i l B B 2 5 - - B B B B B _ = B B 3 - B B B L B N N _SECOND FLOOR
] o 117- 9"
- ELEVATIONS
| 1 A l ’ ‘ ' ‘ 1 y ( } i 3-6" MAX BLOCK WALL
2;(3 penEE. HHH R | | i
2 | B[ e, | | | | A e | - DRAWN Auther
5|8l Ll | il A e ' .
k= | | | | B AR R | == ‘ =
L \\ : : | | it At “ | “ il “ | il iWille | l 10041 H }\ ‘ ? GROUND FLOOR CHECKED Checker
; | o T T Al Rl ilNIE Rl NENEP T 71 T T T T IRRRKSRRRRIRRE - I = ® ] | 0'-6"
1 1 ] e e e e e e} e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ] e e LOWEST POINT DATE /72023 4:36:24 PM
— |4 2} }6}, ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 7‘ ~| | | __WITHIN 5' OF BLDG FOOTPRINT +42.59 = O
|| |—DEDICATION ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ T 7“ L
IRRE R B ‘ oLl SCALE As indicated
— | PL T B [ — :‘97‘:
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘: JOB # 23-A001
—H=HTk H == === === === == === === === E H=HF == H == == = = = =R = H = = =" 1B IERRANEAN PARKING
SOUTH ELEVATION
3/16" = 1'-0" 1 A3.20




[0}
—h— [
o] 5 = B —
a £ & &8 & 3
00.¢7zze oLe [o] 2 8 N k] =
() c < 3 o 1
¢ ¢ = ©] S o © c Q
G206 B2 ‘opunbas |2 ‘}0a4)s euale JZ| 3 B @) ® P N
-=Z -—_ <
s > <
3" £ 3 ZW0 2 o
S5 Q3 & o NVI m (a9
57 5 dAV T1dHOLIN Lv .2l _ S :
Q9 S s EA o ™
<2 & 9 | c = o = a <
> 199 w
o |»-E O < < X W
1'e Vm W O w - =
o 3 < w = < )
[ o 14 X < (8] (o)
a (&) a 0 ]
-
z z z z z z z AN 0
W W W W W w iw w
O o o o o o o -]
C 6 6 6 6 6 © z z z =z z =z z G
FEEE LS P L rffgboe
< & R KR K K S No S 6 06 o o o 9 z no
o O O o o N P o o P~
- & N & & 9~ w mzl > @/m 02/0 M,/_/o Wo % S E m‘l
] 1 1] 1 1 1 1} [T TI TR TERTIR TR TER TR N 3 N e T} T} (9] () < <€ “aln
w BHDBD®DHHDD N - © o o o o 8 m -
L oL oo @ 82888888 < Z N T 0 onon o oo o= TINTIR TR TIRTIR TS =N
ORI T T B B - -~ 0) o »H B Hn B B = So©SoN~ > ®HO Mo Q)
43 d DI zZ u o o o o o X S=EQQY Y QN zZ
o ® 8§ & § & - .. y < ® § & 8§ & & W RN SIS G =
w ~ ~ ~ - - <nOo0QuwuwOT < Z 8 9 9 8§ o « N
an 1l I I 1l Il A___n DA T % o Q4u, % % %, % % AWn .. . %
15555 5 & g - - - - - - £ 3894ug EEEE
Y w oy w oy g O S O
1 -] 1
W < < < < < 4 = T TS B ST T BT S Z
9 4 4 4 4 4 = 4 ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ x X
2 T £ £ 2 g = @ g < < < < < < W O
o = = = = = _ TITINTINTINTIRTIRTINTE TINTIRTENTIRTIRTRRTINTE _AM m J J 4 2 3 3 < _AM
W OO0 0o00oO k===
o Low oL owou O S2888853 828888338 w i & Lo UL L Lo L [
w @ »w »w o o o ODNODOONMNM ODANOOOITODNM | o - -~ - - = = A |
& : g ; g 5 @ T w o o u o o o & SNN®oA ONNOON T
H s 2 2 2 8 o - = H © v v 1 ©b o m O+~ NN~ O~ NN~— =
o & A A= L@O0auWLdIL LB0OWL G ) O s 9 9 9 9 S E 04
oy LOOWLWOLDH WO NNNNNNAN o) _m 8 3 3 3 3 8 m - o)
- < <« <« < < <« N o <O WLWw <nOOWLw Z
A W W ow wowogj o, I I " I " OOWWWOW NNNNNN
u ¥ ¥ r ¢ o o < < o
H < < < < < < I R T B R R B
g0 2 2 2 2 2 9 0 ¢ ¢ ¢ © € o 2
H £ £ Z W W Z 5 < < < < < < g
(@) Z Z P4 Z (O] (O]
] W W oW W oW TRYTRNTRRTRR TRy ST TITIN TR TRRTRR TR IO TS L nNu nNu m zZ 2z m O
o 2 2 2 % & o DnBNNND G DHDDBH DD D 5 2 2 2 Z Z £ §
zZ © O O O cQoox983o OO0 090O ¥ & @O 4O b0 o g TR TR TR
O ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ g n STzl - QeNQ Qo ol o o o 4@ o o ¢ BB sB B o BB BB B oD
sl ©O ©0 O O O O ONNO =0T m ONMODONNM Z O O O O O o <
O & <« ~ NTNNAN NODO OO NDDODHNO O ®
2 9 9 9 9 9 o pa - < S ¢ ¥ ¥x ¥ x x O , 883559 SB8OS SN
Sl £ @ o oD & {7 = Sl © 0 0 9 9 0 O @B INNIIS SN~ OO
X Tz o o & L g .. ) S5 6 66 9 Qg 3 z g o--aaa ==Y
J = E FE £ Z2 o o 40w O LOO0AWL O S f @£ ¥ =
2 © v T+ o N - O coocwowowocodo DOOONOOOM < T T T o o - X &5
4 = E F € 2z o & o Ladauin L0000
=2 © v * ® N v = O Yooooo DBOOOO®

S,

XN

= = eSS =

o
2
i,

,
I
|
[
[

%
.

7
%
.

7

)

Zz
7

7,

7
|
I
[
[

%
7
V'
Y

7

Z

.

7
Z)

,E,

I, A,

N

27
%

R NN N I B O |
R NN
N NN
N

N

L Q

AN
s

N
NN

4

N
O nmni s
RNhty) NIhn:)

r//g r. /////// 747//////////////2

N
D

N

72

D

%, R M AN N

i
|
i
|- RN I

- NN ‘ ,W/ //%w

S [ ——— ] || | — ] || —— ] || e—

==
[ T T 1

o O — w
Nl 3
—— 1 — z z Z Z Z =z ¢
| [ Z &8 GO W ow w5
g o & o a g Z
o ©6 o © 0 0o g O
o o o
2 2 R 5 5 5 8 g
L % wm v 0w . 5 O
T3 S d S g k& TRNTINTIRTRRNTS
%o % o owow o § 8 GHBD &
N o o
bow Bk ko = ~N8388 8
6 h 0 0 0 b g BLRE 8
N N NN 2
E 94338532
o o © 9 © 9 & = ..
g § o @ 9 9 & < <m0 <
. M L L | W S Y sy o=
4 - - < < <
S E O 3035 5 W ow o w g O
< X x (he v [n'd x hd
w < < < < < £ W
5 0] 1 1 — — — 1 =
S JAV TTIHOLIN 9 4 4 2 2 2 4 %
3 S = < Awn AWn AWn < =
o = = = P TR TR TN TR TR TRR TR T
W -~ -~ = = = - 4 NHOOD NHDNOO
A w o w Lo, W UM%% UM%%
m o o 22D 5 8L 888
T
5 o & & 8§ 8 8§ 8 U
- QYVA LNOYH H & &8 &8 &8 R 8 ©
T o N = = = < o & L8008 £adAa
Y 0w WwLw AN ANANN
o I I I n I o
- < <
a3 8 9o ou g 2
W ¥ & ¥ X ¢ 3
H < < < < < < #
Q © o 0o 9 0 o O
H 2 2 2 £ £ Z2 w
zZ =z =
9 & & oo a g 2 G&HH 0 L
al o o oA o o o < 10 GRGRGRY)
zZ O O O O O o < ® © N NY oo
o ¥ ¥ «x r X O 4 ©c< N©S S
sl 6 O O o O KRN BB D
3838938 ¢g g """ BAAK
W L oL @ @ T T W Z
I T T QO 9O L .
4 = E F 2 z 0 £ o 40 Lada —
2 © 1 ¥+ o N = = O cwoo DOO®

NORTH SIDE YARD
SOUTH SIDE YARD

8
N
N
NN

SN
NN
RN
R
S
RS AN \
N

N
L Z-l %m%%

FIRE LIFE SAFETY DIAGRAM

3T S 3 I | = ] | e

ATV

2222 N K 3
N N A AN
AR AR AR RS

3/32" = 1'-0"

WEST ELEVATION - OPENING ANALYSIS



MATERIAL LEGEND

- MANUFACTURER: OMEGA OR SIMILAR

- COLOR:10 OMEGA WHITE

- TEXTURE: ROUGH

- MANUFACTURER: OMEGA OR SIMILAR

- COLOR: 240 JET GREY

- TEXTURE: SMOOTH

- MANUFACTURER: OMEGA OR SIMILAR

- COLOR: 10 OMEGA WHITE

- TEXTURE: SMOOTH

- MANUFACTURER: ATAS OR SIMILAR

-PROFILE: METAFOR

- COLOR: SATIN BLACK

- COLOR: CLEAR COAT

- ORIENTATION: HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL

- MANUFACTURER: ALL WEATHER WINDOWS & DOORS
- COLOR: BLACK

- TYPE: ARCHITECTURAL ALUMINUM (SERIES 6000)
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PLANTING NOTES

A
1. QUANTITIES GIVEN FOR PLANT MATERIALS SPECIFIED FOR "ON CENTER" SPACING ARE SHOWN FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND ARE 14. ALL PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 8". APPLY 4 C.Y. OF ORGANIC AMENDMENT AND 15 LBS. 2. ALL NEW TREES REQUIRE INDIVIDUAL POP-UP STREAM BUBBLERS, MIN. 2 PER TREE, WITHIN 4' OF TREE. TREE IRRIGATION SHALL BE ON A PROJECT DESCRIPTION: NEW 19 UNITS APARTMENT SIX
SUBORDINATE TO THE SPACING GIVEN. VERIFY AND SUPPLY SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF PLANTS TO FULFILL SPACING REQUIREMENTS. OF 10-10-10 FERTILIZER PER 1000 S.F. AND BLEND WITH THE TOP 6" OF SOIL. THIS AMENDMENT IS FOR BIDDING PURPOSES, AND SHALL BE SEPARATE VALVE. STORY BUILDING WITH GROUND
SUPERCEDED BY RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOIL ANALYSIS REPORT. FLOOR AND SUBTERRANEAN
2. ALL HEADER AND BAMBOO ROOT BARRIERS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE ARCHITECT ON SITE. 3. SPRAY OR ROTOR HEADS SHALL BE ON POP-UPS: 6" FOR LAWN, LOW GROUNDCOVER OR PARKED CAR OVERHANG AREAS, 12" FOR SHRUB PARKING
15. FOR ALL TREES AND SHURB PLANTING, THE FOLLOWING PREPARED SOIL MIX SHALL BE USED FOR BACKFILL IN THE PLANTERS. THIS AREAS. HEADS ON RISERS ARE ONLY ALLOWED ADJACENT TO WALLS WITH LIMITED SPACE FOR POP-UPS.
3. ONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PLANT MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS, DRAWINGS AND DETAILS. MIX IS FOR BIDDING PURPOSES, AND SHALL BE SUPERCEDED BY RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOIL ANALYSIS REPORT.
SITE SOIL - 6 PARTS BY VOLUME 4. LOCATE SPRAY HEADS 24" FROM NON-PERVIOUS PAVING TO PREVENT OVERSPRAY. EXCEPTION ALLOWED IF ADJACENT SURFACE IS
4. ONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MAINTENANCE PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN 90 DAYS COMMENCING AT THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE. ORGANIC AMENDMENT - 4 PARTS BY VOLUME PERMEABLE OR IF USING ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGY IRRIGATION. ROTATOR OR ROTARY HEADS MAYBE LOCATED 12" FROM PAVING. PROJECT ADDRESS: 12747 - 12749 MITCHELL AVE -
SUCH MAINTENANCE SHALL INCLUDE ALL CARE PERTAINING TO ALL WORK INSTALLED AS PART OF THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. SOIL CONDITIONER / FERTILIZER 10-10-10-1LB. PER C.Y. OF MIX LOS ANGELES, CA 90066 —
IRON SULFATE - 2 LBS. PER C.Y.OF MIX 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ANY EXISTING IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH A MODULE AND SENSOR TO PROVIDE WEATHER BASED
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A QUALIFIED SUPERVISOR ON THE SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION THROUGH INFORMATIONTHAT WILL AUTOMATE THE IRRIGATION RUNTIMES BASED ON WEATHER. SEE HUNTER SOLAR SYNC, RAINBIRD ET MANAGER LOT SIZE: 50" x 141.97' (PER PARCEL MAP)
COMPLETION OF PICK-UP WORK. 16. TURF IS NOT ALLOWED ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 25% WHERE THE TOE OF THE SLOPE IS ADJACENT TO AN IMPERMEABLE OR EQUIVALENT.
HARDSCAPE.. LOT AREA: 7,100.3 SF (PER ASSESSOR)
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL PLANT MATERIAL QUANTITIES LISTED FOR CONVENIENCE OF CONTRACTOR. ACTUAL NUMBER OF 6. THE PLANTING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER PRIOR TO THE CLOSE OF ESCROW OF 50
SYMBOLS SHALL HAVE PRIORITY OVER QUANTITIES DESIGNATED. 17. RECIRCULATING WATER SYSTEMS SHALL BE USED FOR WATER FEATURES. PERCENT OF THE UNITS OF THE PROJECT OR PHASE. ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 4236019024
7. REMOVE ALL DEBRIS, WEEDS, EXCESS MATERIAL AND ROCKS LARGER THAN 1" IN DIAMETER FROM PLANTING AREAS PRIOR TO 18. A MINIMUM 3-INCH LAYER OF MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES OF PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT TURF AREAS, 7. SIXTY DAYS AFTER TLANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION, THE LANDSCAPE PROFESSIONAL SHALL SUBMIT TO THE TRACT: DELMAR
PREPARATION & AGAIN PRIOR TO PLANTING. CREEPING OR ROOTING GROUNDCOVER, OR DIRECT SEEDING APPLICATIONS WHERE MULCH IS CONTRAINDICATED. HOMEOWNERS/PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION A CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (12.40 G LAMC.) BLOCK NONE
8. SEE DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STAKING METHOD, PLANT PIT DIMENSIONS, SOIL PREPARATION, AND BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS. 19. FOR SOILS LESS THAN 6% ORGANIC MATTER IN THE TOP 6 INCHES OF SIL, COMPOST AT A RATE OF A MINIMUM OF FOUR CUBIC YARDS 8. THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER SHALL GUARANTEE ALL TRESS AND IRRIGATION FOR A PERIOD OF SIX MONTHS AND ALL OTHER PLANS FOR A
PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF PERMEABLE AREA SHALL BE INCORPORATED TO A DEPTH OF SIX INCHES INTO THE SOIL. PERIOD OF 60 DAYS AFTER LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION. LOT: 188
9. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
20. | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE AND SUBMIT A COMPLETE STATEMENTS AND CERTIFICATION ZONING: R3-1
10. FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE THAT COMPLYS WITH THE PERFORMANCE APPROACH.
1. | HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE CRITERIA OF THE ORDINANCE AND APPLIED THEM FOR THE EFFICIENT USE OF WATER IN THE LANDSCAPE
11. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK TO COORDINATE PROJECT DATE SIGNED DESIGN PLANS.
OBSERVATION SCHEDULES.
21. AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION THE PERMIT APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY WITH A CERTIFICATE OF 2. A DIAGRAM OF THE IRRIGATION PLAN SHOWING HYDROZONES SHALL BE KEPT WITH THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER FOR SUBSEQUENT
12. GROUNDCOVER PLANTING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS UNDER ALL TREES AND SHRUBS. GROUNDCOVER SHALL BE PLANTED ACCORDING COMPLETION, CERTIFICATE OF INSTALLATION, IRRIGATION SCHEDULE AND SCHEDULE OF LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE. MANAGEMENT PURPOSES. h
TO SPACING ON PLANT LEGEND.
IRRIGATION NOTES 3. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION SHALL BE FILLED OUT AND CERTIFIED BY EITHER THE SIGNER OF THE LANDSCAPE PLANS, THE SIGNER OF
13. TREES SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 5' FROM WALLS, OVERHEADS, WALKS, HEADERS, AND OTHER TREES WITHIN THE PROJECT. IF THE IRRIGATION PLANS, OR THE LICENSED LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR THE PROJECT.
CONFLICTS ARISE BETWEEN SIZE OF AREAS AND PLANS, CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION. FAILURE TO 1. CONTRACTOR IS TO AUGMENT EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY EXISTING LANDSCAPE AND
MAKE SUCH CONFLICTS KNOWN TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WILL RESULT IN CONTRACTORS LIEABILITY TO RELOCATE THE MATERIALS. IRRIGATION DAMAGED FROM CONSTR4UCTION TO AN ACCEPTABLE LANDSCAPE CONDITION WITH A FULLY FUNCTIONAL AND EFFICIENT 4. AN IRRIGATION AUDIT REPORT SHALL BE COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION.
"THE SUBDIVIDER SHALL RECORD A COVENANT AND AGREEMENT SATISFACTORY TO THE ADVISORY AGENCY GUARANTEEING THAT: IRRIGATION SYSTEM PER THE CONTAINED CONDITIONS. ‘ I
A. THE PLANTING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLEATED BY THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER PRIOR TO THE CLOSE OF ESCROW OF 50
PERCENT OF THE UNITS OF THE PROJECT OR PHASE. 9
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PLANTING NOTES
1. QUANTITIES GIVEN FOR PLANT MATERIALS SPECIFIED FOR "ON CENTER" SPACING ARE SHOWN FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND ARE 14. ALL PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 8". APPLY 4 C.Y. OF ORGANIC AMENDMENT AND 15 LBS. 2. ALL NEW TREES REQUIRE INDIVIDUAL POP-UP STREAM BUBBLERS, MIN. 2 PER TREE, WITHIN 4' OF TREE. TREE IRRIGATION SHALL BE ON A
SUBORDINATE TO THE SPACING GIVEN. VERIFY AND SUPPLY SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF PLANTS TO FULFILL SPACING REQUIREMENTS. OF 10-10-10 FERTILIZER PER 1000 S.F. AND BLEND WITH THE TOP 6" OF SOIL. THIS AMENDMENT IS FOR BIDDING PURPOSES, AND SHALL BE SEPARATE VALVE.
SUPERCEDED BY RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOIL ANALYSIS REPORT.
2. ALL HEADER AND BAMBOO ROOT BARRIERS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE ARCHITECT ON SITE. 3. SPRAY OR ROTOR HEADS SHALL BE ON POP-UPS: 6" FOR LAWN, LOW GROUNDCOVER OR PARKED CAR OVERHANG AREAS, 12" FOR SHRUB
15. FOR ALL TREES AND SHURB PLANTING, THE FOLLOWING PREPARED SOIL MIX SHALL BE USED FOR BACKFILL IN THE PLANTERS. THIS AREAS. HEADS ON RISERS ARE ONLY ALLOWED ADJACENT TO WALLS WITH LIMITED SPACE FOR POP-UPS.
3. ONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PLANT MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS, DRAWINGS AND DETAILS. MIX IS FOR BIDDING PURPOSES, AND SHALL BE SUPERCEDED BY RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOIL ANALYSIS REPORT.
SITE SOIL - 6 PARTS BY VOLUME 4. LOCATE SPRAY HEADS 24" FROM NON-PERVIOUS PAVING TO PREVENT OVERSPRAY. EXCEPTION ALLOWED IF ADJACENT SURFACE IS
4. ONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MAINTENANCE PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN 90 DAYS COMMENCING AT THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE. ORGANIC AMENDMENT - 4 PARTS BY VOLUME PERMEABLE OR IF USING ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGY IRRIGATION. ROTATOR OR ROTARY HEADS MAYBE LOCATED 12" FROM PAVING. = —
SUCH MAINTENANCE SHALL INCLUDE ALL CARE PERTAINING TO ALL WORK INSTALLED AS PART OF THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. SOIL CONDITIONER / FERTILIZER 10-10-10-1LB. PER C.Y. OF MIX
IRON SULFATE - 2 LBS. PER C.Y.OF MIX 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ANY EXISTING IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH A MODULE AND SENSOR TO PROVIDE WEATHER BASED
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A QUALIFIED SUPERVISOR ON THE SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION THROUGH INFORMATIONTHAT WILL AUTOMATE THE IRRIGATION RUNTIMES BASED ON WEATHER. SEE HUNTER SOLAR SYNC, RAINBIRD ET MANAGER
COMPLETION OF PICK-UP WORK. 16. TURF IS NOT ALLOWED ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 25% WHERE THE TOE OF THE SLOPE IS ADJACENT TO AN IMPERMEABLE OR EQUIVALENT.
HARDSCAPE..
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL PLANT MATERIAL QUANTITIES LISTED FOR CONVENIENCE OF CONTRACTOR. ACTUAL NUMBER OF 6. THE PLANTING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER PRIOR TO THE CLOSE OF ESCROW OF 50
SYMBOLS SHALL HAVE PRIORITY OVER QUANTITIES DESIGNATED. 17. RECIRCULATING WATER SYSTEMS SHALL BE USED FOR WATER FEATURES. PERCENT OF THE UNITS OF THE PROJECT OR PHASE.
7. REMOVE ALL DEBRIS, WEEDS, EXCESS MATERIAL AND ROCKS LARGER THAN 1" IN DIAMETER FROM PLANTING AREAS PRIOR TO 18. A MINIMUM 3-INCH LAYER OF MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES OF PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT TURF AREAS, 7. SIXTY DAYS AFTER TLANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION, THE LANDSCAPE PROFESSIONAL SHALL SUBMIT TO THE
PREPARATION & AGAIN PRIOR TO PLANTING. CREEPING OR ROOTING GROUNDCOVER, OR DIRECT SEEDING APPLICATIONS WHERE MULCH IS CONTRAINDICATED. HOMEOWNERS/PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION A CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (12.40 G LAMC.) U
8. SEE DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STAKING METHOD, PLANT PIT DIMENSIONS, SOIL PREPARATION, AND BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS. 19. FOR SOILS LESS THAN 6% ORGANIC MATTER IN THE TOP 6 INCHES OF SIL, COMPOST AT A RATE OF A MINIMUM OF FOUR CUBIC YARDS 8. THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER SHALL GUARANTEE ALL TRESS AND IRRIGATION FOR A PERIOD OF SIX MONTHS AND ALL OTHER PLANS FOR A
PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF PERMEABLE AREA SHALL BE INCORPORATED TO A DEPTH OF SIX INCHES INTO THE SOIL. PERIOD OF 60 DAYS AFTER LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION.
9. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
20. | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE AND SUBMIT A COMPLETE STATEMENTS AND CERTIFICATION
10. FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE THAT COMPLYS WITH THE PERFORMANCE APPROACH.
1.1 HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE CRITERIA OF THE ORDINANCE AND APPLIED THEM FOR THE EFFICIENT USE OF WATER IN THE LANDSCAPE
11. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK TO COORDINATE PROJECT DATE SIGNED DESIGN PLANS.
OBSERVATION SCHEDULES.
21. AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION THE PERMIT APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY WITH A CERTIFICATE OF 2. A DIAGRAM OF THE IRRIGATION PLAN SHOWING HYDROZONES SHALL BE KEPT WITH THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER FOR SUBSEQUENT
12. GROUNDCOVER PLANTING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS UNDER ALL TREES AND SHRUBS. GROUNDCOVER SHALL BE PLANTED ACCORDING COMPLETION, CERTIFICATE OF INSTALLATION, IRRIGATION SCHEDULE AND SCHEDULE OF LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE. MANAGEMENT PURPOSES.
TO SPACING ON PLANT LEGEND.
IRRIGATION NOTES 3. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION SHALL BE FILLED OUT AND CERTIFIED BY EITHER THE SIGNER OF THE LANDSCAPE PLANS, THE SIGNER OF
13. TREES SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 5' FROM WALLS, OVERHEADS, WALKS, HEADERS, AND OTHER TREES WITHIN THE PROJECT. IF THE IRRIGATION PLANS, OR THE LICENSED LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR THE PROJECT.
CONFLICTS ARISE BETWEEN SIZE OF AREAS AND PLANS, CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION. FAILURE TO 1. CONTRACTOR IS TO AUGMENT EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY EXISTING LANDSCAPE AND
MAKE SUCH CONFLICTS KNOWN TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WILL RESULT IN CONTRACTORS LIEABILITY TO RELOCATE THE MATERIALS. IRRIGATION DAMAGED FROM CONSTR4UCTION TO AN ACCEPTABLE LANDSCAPE CONDITION WITH A FULLY FUNCTIONAL AND EFFICIENT 4. AN IRRIGATION AUDIT REPORT SHALL BE COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION.
IRRIGATION SYSTEM PER THE CONTAINED CONDITIONS. ‘ I
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